
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029669-2025 

Award

WE_650 Consultancy Services for CybHER project

British Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050595 (view related notices)

Published 4 June 2025, 8:01am

Scope 

Reference

RFP1024303

Description

The British Council wants to enter into a contract to support delivery cybersecurity
workforce CybHER project in Western Balkans

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029669-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029669-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050595


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Propulsion

Contract value

£90,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 June 2025 to 20 March 2026

9 months, 15 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

Contract locations

RS - Serbia

AL - Albania

BA - Bosnia and Herzegovina

1A - Kosovo

ME - Montenegro

MK - North Macedonia

Information about tenders 

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Propulsion

M. Milankovića 9ž

Belgrade

11070

Serbia

Email: Suzan.Asik@britishcouncil.org

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:Suzan.Asik@britishcouncil.org


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

British Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHTN-1551-GCQH

1 Redman Place

London

E20 1JQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Suzan Dogru Asik

Email: Suzan.Asik@britishcouncil.org

Website: http://www.britishcouncil.org

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Suzan.Asik@britishcouncil.org
http://www.britishcouncil.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Propulsion

	Contracting authority
	British Council


		2025-06-17T14:51:06+0100
	TCPDF




